VILLAGE OF WRIGHTSTOWN BOARD OF REVIEW

A meeting of the Board of Review, for the Village of Wrightstown, was held at Wrightstown Village Hall, 352 High St., on **Wednesday, May 17, 2023,** and was called to order at 4:30 p.m. by Finance Chair Sue Byers.

Roll Call: Present – Village President Dean J. Erickson, Finance Chair Sue Byers, Clerk-Treasurer Michelle Seidl and Assessor Joe Denor from Fair Market Assessments

Confirmation of Notice: Board of Review Notices were posted at the following locations:

- Wrightstown Village Hall, 352 High St., Wrightstown, WI 54180 (on posting board and on entry door)
- US Postal Service, 450 High St. Suite 6B, Wrightstown, WI 54180
- Dick's Family Foods, 400 High St., Wrightstown, WI 54180
- www.wrightstown.us

Selection of Chairman: Motion made by Finance Chair Sue Byers with a second made by Village President Dean J. Erickson to appoint Clerk-Treasurer Michelle Seidl as Chairman for the Board of Review. **Motion carried.**

Selection of Vice Chairman: Motion made by Village President Dean J. Erickson with a second made by Clerk-Treasurer Michelle Seidl to appoint Finance Chair Sue Byers as Vice - Chairman for the Board of Review. **Motion carried.**

Adjournment to Later Date: Motion made by Clerk-Treasurer Michelle Seidl with a second made by Finance Chair Sue Byers to adjourn the Board of Review until 2:00 p.m. on August 29, 2023. **Motion carried.**

ADJOURN - - Motion by Finance Chair Sue Byers with a second by Village President Dean J. Erickson to adjourn. **Motion carried.** (Adjourned 4:35 p.m.)

Michelle Seidl

Clerk/Treasurer